SAFETY
DEVICES
Rolf Muri AG  • CH-8810 Horgen
Telefon 044 727 99 00 • Telefax 044 727 99 01
office@rolfmuri.ch • www.rolfmuri.ch
LÖSUNGEN MIT SYSTEM
technik-rm2
Textfeld

Always attach a drawing of the safety mat, indicating the dimensions (L=width x H=Height), type of profiles and cable
outlet position, if other than the standard one.
HOW TO ORDER A SAFETY MAT WITH MOUNTED PROFILES
GSTS = Gamma System Safety Mat  L x H = Width x Height (mm)
P = Embossed PVC coating, black
PM = Mounted profile
Cable = X: standard
  1: special version
Code
G S T S P P M _ _ _ _ x _ _ _ _ _
G S T S P P M 1 0 0 0 x 1 0 0 0 X
G S T S P P M 1 4 0 0 x 7 5 0 X 1
 DZ = Two zones
G S T S P P MD Z _ _ _ _ x _ _ _
8
The safety mat is equipped with a 4-pole, FROR 300/500, outlet cable (4x0.35mm2) – standard length 3 m  - placed at a
distance of 100 mm from the right edge.
WITH ALUMINIUM PROFILES SUPPLIED LOOSE
L
H
100 mm
cable
L
100 mm
cable
H
ONE-ZONE SAFETY MAT                                      TWO-ZONE SAFETY MAT
By dimension of the safety mat with loose profiles, one always intends the dimension of the sensitive part,  profile dimensions
excluded.  Please attach a drawing of the safety mat  indicating the dimensions (L = Width  x H = Height), type of profiles
as well as the position of the cable outlet if other than the standard one.
HOW TO ORDER A SAFETY MAT WITH PROFILES SUPPLIED LOOSE
GSTS = Gamma System Safety Mat  L x H = Length x Height (mm)
P = Embossed PVC coating, black
PS = Loose profile
Cable = X: Standard
  1: Special version
Code
G S T S P P S _ _ _ _ x _ _ _ _ _
 DZ = Two zones
G S T S P P S D Z _ _ _ _ x _ _ _
Rolf Muri AG  • CH-8810 Horgen
Telefon 044 727 99 00 • Telefax 044 727 99 01
office@rolfmuri.ch • www.rolfmuri.ch
LÖSUNGEN MIT SYSTEM
9
INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR COMPLETING THE SAFETY MAT
The aluminium profiles required for fastening the safety mat to the floor are supplied loose and cut to measure.
- Aluminium profiles shall be placed along the perimeter area of the safety mat (dead zone) and fastened to the floor by
means of rivets. If different profiles are used, please attach a drawing indicating their position.
- Length and position of cable if other than the standard ones.
PROFILES
58
15
12
57
GSPAN [black] - GSPAG [yellow]  |  Coupling profile
        Footprint 2 mm
16,2
28
GSP90  |  90° profile  |  Footprint 15 mm
GSPS02  |  Slope profile  |  Footprint 45 mm
30
GSPANGSCRP  |  Cable duct cross junction
GSAN  |  Corners   |  Footprint 45 mm
Example: safety mat with loose profiles, double area, dimension 900x750 mm with standard cable outlet.
            (specify the type of profile)
CABLE
X: CS - Standard Cable, 4x0.35 mm2 – 3 m in length – without connector
1: Special version:
 CSM8M: standard with male connector, 4 poles M8;
 CSCKM03V: standard with connector type ILME;
 CKM03VG: standard with connector type ILME with hook;
 In case of length other than the standard one, please indicate the cable length, e.g.  10 m = C10.
G S T S P P S D Z 0 9 0 0 x 7 5 0
By dimension of the safety mat, one always intends the dimension of the sensitive part.
Please attach a drawing of the safety mat  indicating the dimensions (L = Width  x H = Height) and the position of the cable
outlet if other than the standard one.
HOW TO ORDER A SAFETY MAT WITHOUT PROFILES
GSTS = Gamma System Safety Mat  L x H =Width x Height (mm)
P = Embossed PVC coating, black
SP = Without profile
Cable = X: standard
  1: special version
G S T S P S P _ _ _ _ x _ _ _ _ _
20
58
Rolf Muri AG  • CH-8810 Horgen
Telefon 044 727 99 00 • Telefax 044 727 99 01
office@rolfmuri.ch • www.rolfmuri.ch
LÖSUNGEN MIT SYSTEM
10
SAFETY MAT WITH
ALMOND-SHAPED ALUMINIUM PROFILES
The safety mat can be supplied with aluminium profiles already mounted or supplied loose and cut to measure.
Maximum dimensions of the single safety mat: 2000x1500 mm.
The safety mat is equipped with a 4-pole, FROR 300/500, outlet cable (4x0.35mm2) – standard length 3 m  - placed at a
distance of 100 mm from the right edge.
WITH ALUMINIUM PROFILES ALREADY MOUNTED
L
H
100 mm
cable
The safety mat with aluminium profiles already mounted is always supplied installed on a galvanized steel sheet.
Rolf Muri AG  • CH-8810 Horgen
Telefon 044 727 99 00 • Telefax 044 727 99 01
office@rolfmuri.ch • www.rolfmuri.ch
LÖSUNGEN MIT SYSTEM
Code “GSP90A”  |  90° profile  | Footprint 17 mm
Code “GSPSA”  |  Slope profile   |  Footprint 59 mm
INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR COMPLETING THE SAFETY MAT
- The aluminium profiles are fastened along the perimeter area of the mat (dead zone) by means of rivets. If both the slope
type and 90° type profiles are used, please attach a drawing indicating their position.
- Length and position of cable if other than the standard one.
PROFILES
CABLE
X: CS – Standard Cable, 4x0.35 mm2 - 3 m long, without connector
1: Special version:
 CSM8M: standard with Male connector, 4 poles M8;
 CSCKM03V: standard with connector type ILME;
 CKM03VG: standard with connector type ILME, with hook;
 In case of length other than the standard one, please indicate the cable length, e.g.  10 m = C10.
By dimension of the safety mat, one always intends the overall dimensions.
Please attach a drawing of the safety mat  indicating the dimensions (L = Width  x H = Height), the type of profiles and the
position of the outlet cable if other than the standard one.
 HOW TO ORDER A SAFETY MAT WITH ALREADY MOUNTED PROFILES
Example: safety mats with mounted profiles, dimensions 1000x1000, with slope profile on 4 sides and with standard cable outlet.
            (profile type “GSPSA”) sensitive area 800x800 mm
Fixing holes  by
Customer
15
74
59
1114
Sp. 2
12
17
17
G S T S A P M 1 0 0 0 x 1 0 0 0 X
GSTS = Gamma System Safety Mat  L x H = Width x Height (mm)
A = Almond-shaped aluminium
PM = Mounted profile
Cable = X: standard
  1: special version
Code
G S T S A P M _ _ _ _ x _ _ _ _ _
Fixing holes  by
Customer
The safety mat is equipped with a 4-pole, FROR 300/500, outlet cable (4x0.35mm2) – standard length 3 m  - placed at a
distance of 100 mm from the right edge.
WITH ALUMINIUM PROFILES SUPPLIED LOOSE
L
H
100 mm
cable
By dimension of the safety mat with loose profiles, one always intends the dimension of the sensitive part,  profile
dimensions excluded.  Please attach a drawing of the safety mat  indicating the dimensions (L = width  x H = Height),
type of profiles as well as the position of the cable outlet if other than the standard one.
HOW TO ORDER A SAFETY MAT WITH LOOSE PROFILES
GSTS = Gamma System Safety Mat  L x H = Width x Height (mm)
A = Almond-shaped aluminium
PS = Loose profile
Cable = X: standard
    1: special version
Code
G S T S A P S _ _ _ _ x _ _ _ _ _
INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR COMPLETING THE SAFETY MAT
The aluminium profiles required to fasten the safety mat are supplied loose and cut to measure.
- Aluminium profiles shall be positioned along the perimeter area of the safety mat (dead zone) and fastened to the floor
by means of rivets. If both the slope type and 90° type profiles are used, please attach a drawing indicating their position.
- Length and position of cable if other than the standard one.
PROFILES
Profiles are fastened along the perimeter area of the steel plate by means of rivets.
If both the slope type and 90° type profiles are used, please indicate the profile and the position.
Example: safety mat with loose profiles and dimensions 1000x1000 with slope profile on 4 sides with standard cable outlet.
            (profile type  “GSPSA”) max. footprint of the area 1120 x1120 mm
CABLE
X: CS - Standard cable, 4x0.35 mm2 3 m long, without connector
1: Special version:
 CSM8M: standard with Male connector, 4 poles M8;
 CSCKM03V: standard with connector type ILME;
 CKM03VG: standard with connector type ILME with hook;
 In case of length other than standard one, please indicate the cable length, e.g.  10 m = C10.
Code “GSP90A”  |  90° profile  | Footprint 17 mm
Code “GSPSA”  |  Slope profile  |  Footprint 59 mm
Fixing holes  by
Customer
15
74
59
1114
Sp. 2
12
17
17
G S T S A P S 1 0 0 0 x 1 0 0 0 X
GSTS = Gamma System Safety Mat
A = Almond-shaped aluminium
SPS = Sensitive part only
Code
G S T S A S P S _ _ _ _ x _ _ _ _
HOW TO ORDER THE SENSITIVE PART ONLY
Fixing holes  by
Customer
MODULAR SAFETY MAT
EMBOSSED PVC
Cable duct profile  GSPC
L=1450mm
Male, blind connector
(GSCMCM8)
Extension  GSPL...
Safety mat
GSTSM ...mm
Dowel M4x20
GSTA
Corner GSAN Slope profile GSPS02
L=1425mm
Cross junction
GSCR
Coupling profile
GSPAN (black)
GSPAG (yellow)
Cut to measure
Safety mat supplied with PVC coating only.
Dimensions and standard arrangement (as per drawing) and profiles supplied loose.
Modular version conceived to solve problems of transport, handling and installation.
As for the modular version of the safety mat, the dimension is the sensitive part of the mat, profile dimensions excluded.
Please attach a drawing of the safety mat indicating the dimensions (L = Width  x H = Height), type of profiles and their
position. The mat is supplied with 2 outlet cables L=600 mm 4 poles, 4x0.25mm2 CEI IP65.  One is equipped with an M8
MALE connector  and the other with an M8 FEMALE connector for connecting the mats in series.
HOW TO ORDER A MODULAR SAFETY MAT
GSTS = Gamma System Safety Mat  L x H = Width x Height (mm)
P = PVC
Cavo = X: standard
 1: versione speciale
Code
G S T S P M _ _ _ _ x _ _ _ _ X X
INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR COMPLETING THE SAFETY MAT
The aluminium profiles required to fasten the mat are supplied loose and must be ordered separately.
 - The aluminium profiles shall be placed along the perimeter area of the safety mat (dead zone) and fastened to the floor
    by means of rivets. If both the slope type and 90° type profiles are used, please attach a drawing indicating their position.
M = Modular type
Rolf Muri AG  • CH-8810 Horgen
Telefon 044 727 99 00 • Telefax 044 727 99 01
office@rolfmuri.ch • www.rolfmuri.ch
LÖSUNGEN MIT SYSTEM
- Electrical connection between the mat and the control device
 An extension with an M8 FEMALE connector (code GSPL – standard length 1000-3000-5000-7000-10000 mm) is to
be purchased for connecting the mat to the control device. For closing the electric circuit of the last mat, an M8 Male
connector (code GSCMCM8) is to be purchased.
 (Example: mat area to be divided in two separate zones = n. 02 GSCMCM8 + n. 02 GSPL3500)
PROFILES AND ACCESSORIES
15
12
57
18,7
14
45 10 10
GSAN  |  Corners  |  Footprint 45 mm
16,2
28
30
GSCR  |  Cross junction   | Pack of 5 pcs.
58
20
58
GSPAN [black] - GSPAG [yellow]  |  Coupling profile
                                                       Footprint 2 mm
GSP90  |  90° profile  |  Footprint 15 mm
Code “GSPC”  |  Cable duct  profile  |  Footprint 74 mm
                         Standard length L = 1450 mm
Code “GSPS02”  |  Slope profile  |  Footprint 45 mm
                             Standard length L = 1425 mm
GSCRP  |  Cross junction with cable duct
20
58
Code “GSCMCM8”  |  Connector for circuit closing (Male)
Extensions for mat connection to the control device
Code “GSTSPL 3000” |  Cable length  3 m
Code “GSTSPL 5000” |  Cable length  5 m
Code “GSTSPL 7000” |  Cable length  7 m
Code “GSTSPL 10000” |  Cable length  10 m
GSTA  |  Anchoring dowels  |  Pack of 10 pcs.
Example: Modular safety mat with dimensions 1000x1500 mm (profile type “GSPS02”) maximum footprint 1090x1590 mm.
          G S T S P M 1 0 0 0 x 1 5 0 0 X X
M8 Female 4P
Sensor Mat with PVC coating Coating with PVC+ALUMINUM
Max thickness [mm] 10 14
Weight/m2 [kg] 15 (approx.) 22 (approx.)
Operating pressure < 300 N Ø mm 80 / < 600 N Ø mm 200
Max  admissible load 2000 N / 80 Ø mm
(avoid manoeuvres with heavy means such as lift trucks, motor vehicles and like)
Response time with Gamma System
control units
Single sensor: ≤ 60 ms
Combination of sensors: ≤124 ms
Mechanical life  of internal contact 2.000.000 operations
PFH (mat) 4.29*10-8
Max operating voltage 24 Vdc/ac
Max operating current 60 mA / 24 V